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All Areas 
 

FQ2 2022/23 Overall Performance Summary 
 
The information presented is a summary of the measures in the Scorecard that are available on Pyramid. 
 
Unless stated otherwise, performance is presented at both Area and Council -wide levels.  
 
The measures show the performance against target for the current and previous three reporting periods with an explanation of performance trend.  
 
The data table for each indicator is colour coded to identify the level of reporting: 
 

 Area level measures are blue. 
 Council level measures are grey. 
 Corporate Outcome Indicators (COIs) are white. 
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Corporate Outcome No.1 ς People live active, healthier and independent lives 
 

COI ς Maximise distribution of Scottish Welfare Fund 
 
This indicator is a Corporate Outcome Indicator that is reported quarterly. The performance presented is Council-wide only. 
 

Reporting Period Target 
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Corporate Outcome No.1 ς People live active, healthier and independent lives 
 

COI ς Percentage of clients satisfied that they are better able to deal with their financial problems following our support and 

intervention 
 
This indicator is a Corporate Outcome Indicator that is reported quarterly. The performance presented is Council-wide only. 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 

FQ3 2021/22 100% 100% Green 

FQ4 2021/22 100% 100% Green 
FQ1 2022/23 100% 100% Green 

FQ2 2022/23 100% 100% Green 
 
This indicator has met the target with no change in performance since the last reporting period. 
 
FQ2 Comment 
There were no Debt Arrangement Schemes set up in this quarter. All of the clients provided with a Personal Debt Recovery Acti on Plan were satisfied. Out of 7 
surveys issued 7 were returned showing 100% of clients satisfied. Six of the 7 survey returns had comments showing their appreciation of the service and how it 
had helped them. 
 
Responsible person: Lee Roberts 
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Corporate Outcome No.2 ς People live in safer and stronger communities 
 

Car parking income to date ς Bute and Cowal 
 
Performance is presented cumulatively for both Area and Council-wide levels. For individual Car Parks the income is presented on a quarterly basis. 
 

Reporting Period 
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Car parking income to date ς Argyll and Bute 
 
Performance is presented cumulatively for both Area and Council-wide levels.  
. 

Reporting Period 
 

Target 

(Cumulative) 
Actual 

(Cumulative) 

Status 

FQ3 2021/22 £660,069 £699,363 Green 

FQ4 2021/22 £807,078 £801,606 Red 

FQ1 2022/23 £250,264 £165,678 Red 

FQ2 2022/23 £625,429 £491,454 Red 
 
This indicator for FQ2 shows the cumulative amount of income collected is significantly lower than the cumulative target. 
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Corporate Outcome No.2 ς People live in safer and stronger communities 
 

Dog fouling ς total number of complaints ς Bute and Cowal 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 No target 27 No target 

FQ4 2021/22 No target 22 No target 

FQ1 2022/23 No target 13 No target 
FQ2 2022/23 No target 15 No target 

 
This indicator for FQ2 shows the number of dog fouling complaints has increased since the last reporting period. 
 
FQ2 Comment 
There were 5 reported dog fouling complaints this quarter for the Isle of Bute and 10 for Cowal. The Warden service will continue to patrol, monitor and educate 
on this issue in a bid to reduce the number of complaints 
Responsible person: Tom Murphy 

 
Dog fouling ς total number of complaints ς Argyll and Bute 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 

FQ3 2021/22 No target 60 No target 

FQ4 2021/22 No target 81 No target 
FQ1 2022/23 No target 61 No target 

FQ2 2022/23 No target 45 No target 
 
This indicator for FQ2 shows the number of dog fouling complaints has decreased since the last reporting period.  
 
FQ2 Comment 
There were a total of 45 dog fouling complaints received this quarter for the whole of Argyll and Bute, this has reduced significantly from last quarter. The service 
will continue monitoring, patrolling and educating on the issues of dog fouling in an attempt to reduce the number of complaints further. 
Responsible person: Tom Murphy 
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Corporate Outcome No.3 ς Children and young people have the best possible start 
 

COI ς Provide quality meals with cost margins to all pupils 
 
This indicator is a Corporate Outcome Indicator that is reported quarterly. The performance presented is Council-wide only. 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 5.00% -0.62% Green 

FQ4 2021/22 5.00% -4.00% Green 
FQ1 2022/23 5.00% 3.77% Green 

FQ2 2022/23 5.00% 0.98% Green 
 
This indicator for FQ2 is below target and performance has improved since the last reporting period. 
 
FQ2 Comment 
The food cost percentage for the whole area showed a variance of 0.98%. We will continue to review the food cost percentage for those schools above and below 
the 5% variance target. 
 
Responsible person: Jayne Jones 
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Corporate Outcome No.4 ς Education, skills and training maximises opportunities for all 
 

Maximise the percentage of 16-19 years olds participating in education, training or employment ς Bute and Cowal 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 
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Corporate Outcome No.5 ς Our economy is diverse and thriving 
 

Number of affordable social sector new builds completed per annum ς Bute and Cowal 
 

Reporting Period Target 
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Corporate Outcome No.5 ς Our economy is diverse and thriving 
 

Percentage of pre-planning application enquiries processed within 20 working days ς Bute and Cowal 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 75.0% 100.0% Green 
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Corporate Outcome No.5 ς Our economy is diverse and thriving 
 

COI ς The number of new homeless applicants who required temporary accommodation this period 
 
This indicator is a Corporate Outcome Indicator that is reported quarterly. The performance presented is Council-wide only. 
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Corporate Outcome No.5 ς Our economy is diverse and thriving 
 

COI ς Maintain the percentage of local suppliers that benefit from the awards of contracts via the procurement portal 
 
This indicator is a Corporate Outcome Indicator that is reported quarterly. The performance presented is Council-wide only. 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 20.0% 39.4% Green 

FQ4 2021/22 20.0% 13.5% Red 





Appendix 1 

Page 20 
 

Corporate Outcome No.6 ς We have infrastructure that supports sustainable growth 
 

Street lighting ς percentage of faults repaired within 10 days ς
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failures and it is anticipated that the Street lighting Capital replacement programme 22/23 will start to address the underly ing issue of ageing asset. It may 
however, take several years of further investment before this has an appreciable effect on the frequency of reactive repair requests. 
 
Responsible person: Hugh O’Neill  
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Total number of complaints regarding waste collection ς Argyll and Bute 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 

FQ3 2021/22 No target 0 No target 
FQ4 2021/22 No target 40 No target 

FQ1 2022/23 No target 58 No target 
FQ2 2022/23 No target 65 No target 

 
This indicator for FQ2 shows the number of waste collection complaints has increased since the last reporting period.  
 
FQ2 Comment 
The number of waste collection complaints has risen again slightly this month, with the most complaints received in the Helensburgh and Lomond area. There 
were operational and staffing difficulties again over the months of July, August and September in thi s area. Discussions will continue with the local delivery teams 
in an effort to reduce the number of complaints next quarter. However, 
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Shanks ς Percentage of waste recycled, composted and recovered 
 
Performance is presented by Council-wide service provision.  
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 No target 53.1% No target 

FQ4 2021/22 No target 49.7% No target 

FQ1 2022/23 No target 54.4% No target 
FQ2 2022/23 No target 58.1% No target 

 
This indicator for FQ2 shows the percentage of waste has seen a large increased since the last reporting period. 
 
FQ2 Comment 
58.1% recycling/composting and recovery (37.0% recycling/composting and 21.1.% recovery). Year to date figure is 56.3% recycling/composting and recovery 
(37.2% recycling/composting and 19.1% recovery). 
Responsible person: John Blake 

 
Islands ς Percentage of waste recycled, composted and recovered 
 
Performance is presented by Council-wide service provision.  
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 

FQ3 2021/22 No target 39.0% No target 
FQ4 2021/22 No target 38.4% No target 

FQ1 2022/23 No target 33.3% No target 
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H&L ς Percentage of waste recycled, composted and recovered 
 
Performance is presented by Council-wide service provision.  
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 No target 49.5% No target 

FQ4 2021/22 No target 48.9% No target 

FQ1 2022/23 No target 53.6% No target 
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Corporate Outcome No.6 ς We have infrastructure that supports sustainable growth 
 

COI ς The number of tonnes of waste sent to landfill 
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Corporate Outcome No.6 ς We have infrastructure that supports sustainable growth 
 

LEAMS (Local Environment Audit and Management System) ς Bute 

(Monthly data combined to show quarterly average) 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 

FQ3 2021/22 73 84 Green 

FQ4 2021/22 73 79 Green 
FQ1 2022/23 73 81 Green 

FQ2 2022/23 73 78 Green 
 
This indicator for FQ2 is above target however performance has decreased slightly since the last reporting period. 
 
FQ2 Comment 
Again, for the 2nd quarter the level of street cleanliness on the Isle of Bute has exceeded both the National Standard and Benchmark  Figure. This shows a good 
level of performance 
Responsible person: Tom Murphy 

 
LEAMS (Local Environment Audit and Management System) ς Cowal 

(Monthly data combined to show quarterly average) 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 

FQ3 2021/22 73 80 Green 

FQ4 2021/22 73 77 Green 
FQ1 2022/23 73 78 Green 

FQ2 2022/23 73 76 Green 
 
This indicator for FQ2 is above target however performance has decreased slightly since the last reporting period. 
 
FQ2 Comment 
The level of street cleanliness in the Cowal area remains steady again this month. This is a good level of performance and ex ceeds the National Standard
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LEAMS (Local Environment Audit and Management System) ς Argyll and Bute 

(Monthly data combined to show quarterly average) 
 

Reporting Period Target 
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Making It Happen 
 

Teacher sickness absence ς Bute and Cowal 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 No target 1.84 days No target 

FQ4 2021/22 No target 1.99 days No target 

FQ1 2022/23 No target 1.97 days No target 
FQ2 2022/23 No target 1.36 days No target 

 
This indicator for FQ2 shows the number of sickness absence days has decreased since the last reporting period.  
 
FQ2 Comment 
Teacher absence in B&C has decreased by around half a day from the previous quarter but risen by about half a day in relation the same quarter last year. The top 
reason for absence in this area is Infections. 
Responsible person: Simon Easton 

 
Teacher sickness absence ς Argyll and Bute 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 

FQ3 2021/22 No target 1.60 days No target 

FQ4 2021/22 No target 1.77 days No target 
FQ1 2022/23 No target 1.79 days No target 

FQ2 2022/23 No target 1.22 days 
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Making It Happen 
 

LGE staff (non-teacher) sickness absence ς Bute and Cowal 
 

Reporting Period Target Actual Status 
FQ3 2021/22 No target 4.41 days No target 

FQ4 2021/22 No target 4.15 days No target 

FQ1 2022/23 No target 4.12 days No target 
FQ2 2022/23 No target 3.76 days No target 

 
This indicator for FQ2 shows the number of sickness absence days has decreased since the last reporting period.  
 
FQ2 Comment 
LGE absence has decreased by about a third of a day on the previous quarter and stayed the same against the same quarter last  year. In B&C the top reason for 
absence in this period was stress.




